FRM-004/01/QSP-002 April 10, 2006



No.: MUET/DoA/036 Dated: 20-05-2020

NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the certification of the Chairmen of the concerned departments, the Director MIS, and the Dean of the concerned faculties of this University, the following students the 17-Batch were not allowed to appear in the 4th semester (2nd year) examination as they could not complete the minimum attendance requirement during their studies:

Sr. No.	Name of Student	Roll No.
1.	Mr. Shahzad Ali S/o Shoukat Ali Khaskheli	17-F16AR36
2.	Mr. Rao Usama Munawar S/o Munawar Ali	17CE85
3.	Mr. Muhammad Asad S/o Sohail Hameed Baloch	17-F16CE185
4.	Mr. Muhammad Adil Nawaz S/o Shahnawaz Khan Charan (Last Chance)	17-16CE131
5.	Mr. Muhammad Anus S/o Muhammad Rafique Arain	17EL129
6.	Mr. Muhammad Faizan S/o Muhammad Akram Kaimkhani	17-F16EL144
7.	Mr. Muhammad Mashood S/o Jawaid Habib Memon	17TL13
8.	Miss Warsha D/o Mukesh Kumar Lohana	17TL21
9.	Mr. Shoukat S/o Ghulam Mustafa Nuhri	17TL34
10.	Mr. Adnan Khan S/o Mumtaz Ali Jamali	17IN10

They are hereby allowed to take admission in the 4th semester (2nd year) with 18-Batch. The online classes of which will be started from June 01, 2020. The students are directed to report to the Chairmen of their respective departments and deposit the following re-admission fees online or otherwise in **HBL CMD-A/C.** No. 00427991903403 and obtain their new roll numbers up to June 12, 2020:

Sr. No.	Fee Details of 4 th Semester (2 nd Year) 18-Batch	Amount of Fee
1.	Tuition fee for one semester	Rs. 10,000-00
2.	Transport charges have been deferred owing to the COVID19 Situation	-
	Total Amount of Re-admission Fee Payable	Rs. 10,000-00

If the above students keep attending their classes regularly without paying re-admission fee up to June 12, 2020, they shall not only have to pay the re-admission fee but also a late fee surcharge as detailed below:

- i. Late fee amounting to Rs. 100-00 per week up to 26-06-2020.
- ii. Late fee amounting to Rs. 200-00 per week up to the suspension of classes.
- iii. Late fee amounting to Rs. 300-00 per week up to the start of regular / online semester exams.

The students are advised to be punctual in attending their online classes and meet the minimum attendance requirement of 75%.

Note: The fee challan form can be created and printed https://fees.muet.edu.pk/challan5.php, in case of any query please contact at fees@admin.muet.edu.pk

Director Admissions

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:

- 1. The Chairmen of the concerned departments with a request to kindly display this notification on the notice board and send a copy of the same to the students concerned under postal-certificate on their home addresses if they are not present in the University.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations.
- 3. The Librarian.
- 4. The Director, Management Information System (MIS).